## DORR TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING AGENDA - February 13, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. Dorr Township Office 1039 Lake Ave, Woodstock, IL 60098

Pledge of Allegiance.

- 1. Roll Call of Town Board Members. (Note Public present).
- 2. Public Comments.
- 3. Approval of Minutes for the January 9, 2018 Board meeting.
- 4. Approval of Claims for the period January 10, 2018 to February 13, 2018:

TF \$48,830.15 GA \$ 2,253.47 DRD \$20,077.84 PHR \$83,877.19

General Assistance case report (Trustees provided copy)

- 5. Adoption of Resolution Non-Participation of Dorr Township in Illinois Route 47 Bicyclist and/or Pedestrian Improvement Project
- 6. Adoption of Ordinance Abatement of portion of the Tax Levy 2017
- 7. Transfer of Appropriation Dorr Township Town Fund
- 8. Adoption of Ordinance Policy Prohibiting Sexual Harassment
- 9. Reports:

Supervisor Assessor Highway Commissioner Clerk Trustees

- 10. Executive Session (as necessary)
- 11. Future Agenda Items
- 12. Motion to adjourn.

NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 at 7:00 p.m., Dorr Township Office, 1039 Lake Avenue, Woodstock, Illinois 60098